Product Overview
Optimized for the network edge, the Gold Distributed Forwarding Engine (DFE) modules for
the Enterasys N-Series are designed specifically for high-density 10/100, 10/100/1000, and
100FX network edge applications. These DFEs provide a very cost-effective and flexible option for
customers deploying switching at the edge of the network.
Gold DFEs deliver scalable performance and flexibility to ensure comprehensive switching, routing,
Quality of Service (QoS), security, and traffic containment unmatched by competitive solutions.
Gold DFEs are supported in the N1, N3, N5, and N7 platforms for guaranteed investment

4. �Only one Advanced Routing Module (N-EOS-L3) is required per chassis (N3, N5, or N7).
5. �The Advanced Routing Package (N-EOS-L3) includes OSPF, DVMRP, and PIM-SM.
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
Gold Distributed Forwarding Engines
4H4282-49 Gold DFE with 48 10/100Base-TX ports via RJ45  and 1 Network Expansion Module (NEM) slot
4H4283-49 Gold DFE with 48 10/100Base-TX ports via RJ21 and 1 Network Expansion Module (NEM) slot
4H4285-49 Gold DFE with 48 10/100Base-TX  PoE ports via RJ45 and 1 Network Expansion Module (NEM) slot
4H4284-49 Gold DFE with 48 100Base-FX ports via Multi-mode Fiber MTRJ and 1 Network Expansion Module (NEM) slot
4H4202-72 Gold DFE with 72 10/100Base-TX ports via RJ45
4H4203-72 Gold DFE with 72 10/100Base-TX ports via RJ21
4G4282-49 Gold DFE with 48 10/100/1000Base-T ports via RJ45 and 1 Network Expansion Module (NEM) slot
4G4285-49 Gold DFE with 48 10/100/1000Base-T PoE ports via RJ45 and 1 Network Expansion Module (NEM) slot
4G4202-72 Gold DFE with 72 10/100/1000Base-T ports via RJ45
4G4205-72 Gold DFE with 72 10/100/1000Base-T PoE ports via RJ45
Network Expansion Modules
7G-6MGBIC-B Network Expansion Module with 6 1000Base-X ports via mini- MGBIC, includes 100FX support
7K-2XFP-6MGBIC Network Expansion Module with 6 1000Base-X ports via mini- MGBIC and 2 10GbE ports via XFP
7S-DSNSA7-01 N-Series Security Module for Intrusion Detection
7S-DSNSA7-01NPS N-Series Security Module for Network Access Control (No PS)
WS-C20N-32 N-Series Wireless Controller Module
Mini-GBIC Modules
MGBIC-LC01 1000Base-SX Mini-GBIC via LC Connector
MGBIC-LC03 1000Base-LX/LH (2 km Mini-GBIC) MMF via LC Connector
MGBIC-08 1000Base-LX/LH (70 km Long Haul) Mini-GBIC SMF via LC Connector
MGBIC-LC09 1000Base-LX Mini-GBIC via LC Connector
MGBIC-02 1000Base-T Mini-GBIC via RJ45 Connector
MGBIC-MT01 1000Base-SX Mini-GBIC via MTRJ Connector
MGBIC-N-LC04 100Base-FX (2 km) port Mini-GBIC via LC connector
MGBIC-N-LC05 100Base-FX (10 km) port Mini-GBIC via LC connector
XFP Modules
10GBASE-ER-XFP 10GBase-ER, IEEE 802.3 SM, 1550 nm Long Wave Length, 40 km, LC XFP
10GBASE-LR-XFP 10GBase-LR, IEEE 802.3 SM, 1310 nm Long Wave Length, 10 km, LC XFP
10GBASE-SR-XFP 10GBase-SR, IEEE 802.3 MM, 850 nm Short Wave Length, 33/82 M, LC XFP